
Mary Ward Child Care Centre Fees 
Effective January 1, 2026 

Child Care Daily Rate 

Infant $ 22.00 

Toddler $ 22.00 

Preschool $ 19.61 

Non-Base Fee: Service charge of $50 for any payments returned due to Non-Sufficient 
Funds (NSF) 

Statutory Holidays** 

Statutory Holiday Calendar Date 
Date that Family Day is 
closed in observance of 

the holiday ** 

Family Day Monday February 16, 2026 Monday February 16, 2026 

Good Friday Friday April 3, 2026 Friday April 3, 2026 

Victoria Day Monday May 18, 2026 Monday May 18, 2026 

Canada Day Wednesday July 1, 2026 Wednesday July 1, 2026 

Civic Holiday Monday August 3, 2026 Monday August 3, 2026 

Labour Day Monday September 7, 2026 Monday September 7, 2026 

Thanksgiving Day Monday October 12, 2026 Monday October 12, 2026 

Christmas Day Friday December 25, 2026 Friday December 25, 2026 

Boxing Day Saturday December 26, 2026 To Be Determined 

New Year’s Day Friday January 1, 2027 Friday January 1, 2027 

Nov’25 


